1
CAT25C256
256K-Bit SPI Serial CMOS E 2PROM
FEATURES
■  5 MHz SPI Compatible
■ 1.8 to 6.0 Volt Operation
■ Hardware and Software Protection
■ Zero Standby Current

(1) The device used in the above example is a 25C256KI-1.8TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 1.8 Volt to 6 Volt Operating
Voltage, Tape & Reel)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 9. HOLDHOLDHOLDHOLDHOLD  Timing
25C128 F10
CS
SCK
HOLD
SO
tCD
tHD
tHD
tCD
tLZ
tHZ
DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS
If an invalid op code is received, no data will be shifted
into the CAT25C256, and the serial output pin (SO) will
remain in a high impedance state until the falling edge of
CS is detected again.
The CAT25C256  powers up in a write disable state and
in a low power standby mode. A WREN instruction must
be issued to perform any writes to the device after
power up. Also,on power up CS should be brought low
to enter a ready state and receive an instruction.  After
a successful byte/page write or status register write the
CAT25C256 goes into a write disable mode. CS must
be set high after the proper number of clock cycles to
start an internal write cycle. Access to the array during
an internal  write   cycle  is   ignored  and    programming
is continued. On power up, SO is in a high impedance.
Package
P = PDIP
K= 8-Pin SOIC (EIAJ)
U20 = 20-Pin TSSOP
Prefix Device # Suffix
25C256 K I TE13
Product
Number
25C256:  256K
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Operating Voltage
Blank (Vcc=2.5 to 6.0V)
1.8 (Vcc=1.8 to 6.0V)
- 1.8CAT
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ to  +105˚C)*
* -40˚C to +125˚C is available upon request
Optional